Parameter Symbol
CD216-
Unit
B120L B120R B130L B140
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 20 20 30 40 V
DC Blocking Voltage VDC 20 20 30 40 V
RMS Voltage VRMS 14 14 21 28 V
Average Forward Current

0.762
(0.030)
How To Order
CD  216A - B  1  20  L  LF
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 216A = DO-216AA
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
1 = 1 A  (Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
20 = 20 V
30 = 30 V
40 = 40 V
Forward Voltage Suffix
L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (CD216-B120L, CD216-B130L)
R = Low Leakage Current IR (CD216-B120R)
Terminations
LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD216A-B120L ~ B140 MITE Chip Diode
Rating and Characteristic Curves: CD216A-B120L
Derating Curve Capacitance Between Terminals
Forward Characteristics Reverse Characteristics
10
0.1
Fo
rw
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t (
Am
ps
)
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Forward Voltage (Volts)
1
Ta = 25 °C
Pulsewidth: 300 µs
25 °C100 °C125 °C
100
0.001
Re
ve
rs
e
Cu
rr
en
t (
µA
)
0 5 10 15 20 25
Reverse Voltage (Volts)
0.01
0.1
1
10 125 °C
100 °C
25 °C
1.25
1.00
0.75
0.50
0.25
0.00
25 50 75 100 125 150